

## 2024-2025 WASTE DISPOSAL CHARGES (INC GST) from 1st July 2024

WASTE DISPOSAL CHARGES (Inc GST)  Full list of Fees & Charges Visit www.noosa.qld.gov.au or Scan  State waste levy \$100.00 per tonne	Municipal Solid Waste (MSW)	Commercial Waste	Construction & Demolition (C&D)	Green Waste
Waste SMALL - 0.5 m3 or up to 100kg	Small	Small	Small	Small
	\$11.70	\$19.20	\$19.20	\$5.50
Waste MEDIUM - up to approximately 1m3 or 100kg to 250kg.	Medium	Medium	Medium	Medium
	\$38.90	\$63.90	\$63.90	\$15.00
Waste LARGE - any volume larger than 1 m3 but less than 500kg.	Large	Large	Large	Large
	\$77.90	\$127.80	\$127.80	\$22.00
Waste OVER 500kg If load weight exceeds 500kg, charges will apply per tonne.	Pro-rata	Pro-rata	Pro-rata	Pro-rata
	per tonne	per tonne	per tonne	per tonne
	\$264.60	\$396.70	\$396.70	\$50.00
	or part thereof	or part thereof	or part thereof	or part thereof

WASTE DISPOSAL CHARGES (Inc GST) ADDITIONAL INDIVIDUAL ITEM CHARGES MAY APPLY	CHARGES	
MULCH: Single grind Mulch Double grind Mulch	\$0.00 Subject to market price	
TYRE: Car/Motorcycle Small Truck/4WD Truck/Bobcat	\$7.00 \$17.00 \$22.00	
<b>DEAD ANIMALS</b> – price is subject to size of animal. (Large animals – prior notice required)	From \$4.50	
SCRAP METAL – whitegoods, decommissioned refrigeration appliances etc	\$0.00	
REFRIGERATION APPLIANCES – not decommissioned	\$15.00	
COMMERCIAL OIL (per 100 litres or part thereof)	\$22.90	
MATTRESS – Innerspring/Foam	\$21.70	
APPLICATION FEE to dispose of Regulated, Contaminated/Special Waste – ie: asbestos	From \$100.00	
LIMITED REGULATED, CONTAMINATED/SPECIAL WASTE including asbestos (per tonne, m3 or part thereof)	\$271.30	
LIGHTWEIGHT GENERAL WASTE insulated batts or similar lightweight material	<b>\$882.80</b> Pro rata per tonne/m3	
CLEAN CONCRETE and brick for recycling	<b>\$35.00</b> Pro rata per tonne/m3	
CLEAN SOIL Load must contain 90% soil or similar spreadable clean fill material	<b>\$321.00</b> Pro rata per tonne/m3	
<b>RELOAD FEE</b> – charged for reloading any waste incorrectly stated at weighbridge or deposited incorrect area.	\$400.00	